504272011 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4318693

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF FLOATING CHARGE AGREEMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE FUND L.P. C/O PLENUS TECHNOLOGY | 03/15/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MELLANOX TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. | | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | HAKIDAMA 26 | | |
| Internal Address: | OFER INDUSTRIAL PARK | | |
| City: | YOKNEAM | | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | | |
| Postal Code: | 2069200 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6625612 |
| Patent Number: | 6778534 |
| Patent Number: | 6532457 |
| Patent Number: | 6594655 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@friedpat.com
Correspondent Name: MARK FRIEDMAN
Address Line 1: JABOTINSKY 7

Address Line 4: RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3091/118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK FRIEDMAN

SIGNATURE: //MMF/

DATE SIGNED: 03/15/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=second#page1.tif source=second#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042009 FRAME: 0875

504272011

source=second#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042009 FRAME: 0876

Docket: 3091/118 Three Pages Total

TERMINATION OF FLOATING CHARGE AGREEMENT IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Mellanox Technologies, Ltd., an Israeli Corporation, with its principal place of business at Hakidama 26, Ofer Industrial Park, Yokneam 2069200, Israel (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") listed on the attached Schedule A, and as indicated in Change Of Name Of Assignee documents, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) as follows:

| US Patent No. | US Patent Application Serial No. | Title | Date the Change Of Name Of Assignee was recorded in the USPTO | USPTO Reel/Frame where Change Of Name of Assignee is recorded |
|---------------|--|---|---|---|
| 6,625,612 | 09/593,397 | Deterministic Search Algorithm | March 13, 2017 | 041550/0105 |
| 6,778,534 | 09/609,221 | High-Performance Network Processor | March 13, 2017 | 041550/0139 |
| 6,532,457 | 09/616,877 | Look-Ahead Tree Structure | March 13, 2017 | 041550/0164 |
| 6,594,655 | 09/753,690 | Wildcards in Radix - Search Tree Structures | March 13, 2017 | 041550/0181 |

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Floating Charge Agreement dated as of May 7, 2003 (the "Floating Charge Agreement"), between the Grantor and Golden Gate Bridge Fund, L.P., c/o Plenus Technology, of 12 Abba Eban Avenue, Herzliya, Israel (the "Grantee"), a true and correct copy of the Floating Charge Agreement which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2003 at Reel/France 015116/0496;

WHEREAS, the Grantee desires to release its interest in the Patents, which it acquired pursuant to the Floating Charge Agreement, and terminate the Floating Charge Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby:

- Terminates the Floating Charge Agreement, Releases the Grantor from all obligations of the Floating Charge Agreement and assigns and/or reassigns to the Grantor, the Grantee's entire right, title and interest to the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, pursuant to the Floating Charge Agreement; and.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Parents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the aforementioned Termination of the Floating Charge Agreement, Release of the Grantor from all obligations of the Floating Charge Agreement, and Assignment/Reassignment of the Grantee's entire right, title and interest to the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, pursuant to the Floating Charge Agreement, hereby given.

1

Docket: 3091/118 Three Pages Total

| IN WITNESS W In Patents to be signed set forth below. | by its duly authorized | has caused this Termination of Floats representative, and, effective, completed by the Date: Man | ng Charge Agreement e and final on the date |
|---|---|--|---|
| Timor Arbel Sadras | | | |
| Title: | , Golden | Gate Bridge Fund (P) | |
| Witness ! Plenus | Technologies Ltd. | Witness_2 | |
| Signature | *************************************** | Signature | |
| Name Stens K | Sarzilay, Adv. | Name | |
| Address-Line 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | (30) NO. 20313 | Address-Line 1 | |
| Address-line 2 ELA | TA BAZAN | Address Line 2 | |
| 12 BHZ | Ebus IVI. | V / 2 | |

SCHEDULE A

| US Patent No. | Date Issued | US Patent Application Serial No. | Date Filed | Title |
|---------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 6,625,612 | September 23, 2003 | 09/593,397 | June 14, 2000 | Deterministic Search Algorithm |
| 6,778,534 | August 17, 2004 | 09/609,221 | June 30, 2000 | High-Performance Network Processor |
| 6,532,457 | March 11, 2003 | 09/616,877 | July 14, 2000 | Look-Ahead Tree Structure |
| 6,594,655 | July 15, 2003 | 09/753,690 | January 4, 2001 | Wildcards in Radfx- Search Tree Structures |

PATENT REEL: 042009 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 03/15/2017